

¼
SLP(Crl.)... 13434 OF 2001

ITEM No.13

Court No. 4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.).../2001
(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2001 in CRMWP 5039/00
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHAMIM AHMED & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent (s)
(With Crl.M.P. No 13434/2001 for permission to file SLP and ex-Parte
stay)

Date : 07/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. RK Jain, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Badri Prasad Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

All those petitioners who have not been in
custody shall surrender. (We make only one exception in
regard to the 5th petitioner-Jaipal, S/o Ramji Lal) who
is shown to be aged 80 years. We will consider this SLP
only after surrendering.

List on 14.1.2002.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master