

æ
SLP(Crl.)... 13434 OF 2001

ITEM No.51

Court No. 4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No.13434/01 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)..../2001

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2001 in CRMWP 5039/00
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHAMIM AHMED & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(For permission to file SLP and wx-Parte stay)

Respondent (s)

Date : 14/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Permission to withdraw SLP is rejected now. But if the petitioners comply with the direction of this Court issued as per order dated 7.12.2001, it is open to the petitioners to move for withdrawl of the SLP. If they are not surrendering within four weeks from today we direct the State authoroties to arrest the petitioners and put them in jail.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master