

SLP(Crl.)... 13434 OF 2001

ITEM No.64

Court No. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.).....CRLMP 13434/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2001 in CRMWP 5039/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHAMIM AHMED & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appl(s) for permission to file SLP and ex-Parte stay)
(With Office Report)

With

SLP(Crl.)No.2404/2002

(With appl(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and bail)

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP 4394/2002

(With appl(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP 4546/2002,

(With appl(s) for permission to file SLP and ex-Parte stay)
(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP 5780/2002

(With appl(s) for permission to file SLP and ex-Parte stay)

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP 5880/2002,

(With appl(s) for permission to file SLP and ex-Parte stay)
(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP 7769/2002

(With appl(s) for permission to file SLP and ex-Parte stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 09/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Kumar, Mr. Ashish Kumar,
Ms. Kiran Suri, Advs.

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz,
Mr. VN Raghupathy, Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Mr. G H Mirza, Advs.

Mr. Yogeshwar Prasad, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pramod Swarup,Ms. Pareena Swarup,
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. PK Jain, Adv.

Mr. SK Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

The Director General of Police, U.P. is present in person. His personal appearance is dispensed with for the time being.

It appears that some of the persons have been arrested in the meantime and as against others the police is taking steps to arrest them. We adjourn this matter for six weeks by which time all others required to be arrested be arrested and produced or else appropriate steps should be taken to attach their properties in accordance with the provisions of the Code of Criminal Procedure and an affidavit be filed to that effect.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar