

SLP(Crl.)... 13434 OF 2001

ITEM No.22 & 44

Court No. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 13434/2001 in and
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2001

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2001 in CRMWP 5039/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHAMIM AHMED & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent (s)

(for permission to file SLP and ex-Parte stay with Office Report)

With

SLP(Crl.)No.2404/2002
(With appl(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and bail)

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP 4394/2002
(With appl(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP 4546/2002,
(With appl(s) for permission to file SLP and ex-Parte stay)
(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP 5780/2002
(With appl(s) for permission to file SLP and ex-Parte stay)

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP 5880/2002,
(With appl(s) for permission to file SLP and ex-Parte stay)

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP 7769/2002
(With appl(s) for permission to file SLP and ex-Parte stay)

SLP(Crl) D14629/2002 (With office report)

SLP(Crl) D18830/2002 (With office report)

SLP(Crl)CRLMP 9577/2002
(For permission to file SLP and ex parte stay)

(With Office Report)

Date : 22/10/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr.P.N.Mishra, Sr.Adv.
CRLMP 4394/02 Mr. Badri Prasad Singh,Adv.

CRLMP 13434/01

Mr. Jayant Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Vij, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Ms. Pankaj Bala Varma, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, Adv.
Dr. I.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz,
Mr. VN Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Mr. G H Mirza, Adv.

State of U.P.

Mr. Yogeshwar Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pramod Swarup, Ms. Pareena Swarup,
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Dr. I.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. PK Jain, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.

Mr. SK Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

The counsel appearing for the State of U.P. says that the affidavit with regard to the steps taken by the investigating agency in arresting the accused persons and further steps taken in accordance with the earlier order of this Court, has been sworn by the D.G.P. himself. The affidavit be filed in course of the day. List after a week.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar