

f

W.P.(Crl.)No. 135 OF 2003  
ITEM No.29

Court No. 5

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 135/2003

ANIL SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.  
( With Appln(s). for stay and office report )

Respondent (s)

With

W.P.(Crl.)No.200/2003  
( With appln. for stay and office report )

Date : 16/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Ramesh K.Haritash, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Sombir Chand, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. D.P.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Avneet Toor, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, learned counsel accepts notice in W.P. (Crl.) 200 of 2003 on behalf of the sole respondent.  
Six weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter for filing rejoinder affidavit.  
Interim order to continue.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master