

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5002/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2001 in CRMWP 5039/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHAMIM AHMED & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay,exemption from filing O.T. and
deletion of the name of respondent,modification of Court's Order,impleading party and
stay,exemption from filing O.T.,impleading party,stay,exemption from filing O.T.
directions)

(For Final Disposal)

(With Office Report)

With

SLP(Crl.)No.1876/2002,SLP(Crl.)No.2404/2002,SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP 3333/2004,
SLP(Crl.)No.451/2003,SLP(Crl.)No.5005/2002,SLP(Crl.)No.5006/2002,
SLP(Crl.)No.5010/2002,SLP(Crl.)No.5017/2002,SLP(Crl.)No.5018/2002,
SLP(Crl.)No.5019/2002,SLP(Crl.)No.5020/2002,SLP(Crl.)No.573/2004

Date : 26/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal & Mr. J.Singh,Advs.

Mr.Vijay Kumar,A.Verma & Ms. Kiran Suri,Advs.

Mrs. Rachna Gupta,Adv.

Mr. I.Ahmed,Mrs.N.Imtiaz,K.Malik and

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy,Advs.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

M/s.R.C.Verma,K.C.Lamba& M.P. Shorawala,Advs.

Mr. J.P.N.Gupta,Adv.(A.C.)

- 2 -

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.P.Singh,Mr.G.H.Mirza and

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Advs.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. R.P.Mehrotra,Mrs.D.R.Mehrotra,Mr.G.Kabra,Advs.

Mr. P.K.Jain,Adv.

Dr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. allowed in all the SLPs.

SLP(Crl) No.5005/2002: Petitioner No.13 Ram Kumar,
S/o Sarju Singh and Petitioner No. 6 Balram Singh S/o Lakshman,
have undergone sentence of imprisonment for a period of 14 years
without remission. The State has filed affidavit wherein
details of the sentence undergone by these petitioners are
mentioned. They are directed to be released forthwith, if not
required in any other case.

The SLP is disposed of.

SLP(CRL)CRL.M.P. 3333/2004:

Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue Notice returnable by 23rd April, 2004.

Dasti Service is permitted.

SLP(CRL) No. 573/2004: List it on 23rd April, 2004.

In the meantime, counter may be filed by the State.

In rest of the SLPs.: Leave granted.

(Y.P. Dhamija) (Veera Verma)
AR-cum-PS Court Master