

ITEM No.1

Court No.3

SECTION PIL

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 135/2003

ANIL SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and impleading as party and vacation
of ad-interim ex-parte stay and intervention and Office Report)
(For final disposal)

With

W.P(Crl.)No.200/2003

(With appln. for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

W.P(Crl.)No.267/2003

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and
intervention and office report)
(For final disposal)

W.P(Crl.)No.58-115/2005

(With office report)
(For final disposal)

W.P(Crl.)No.9-52/2005

(With office report)
(For final disposal)

For Petitioner (s) Dr. Ramesh K.Haritash, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent/State
of Haryana Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For U.O.I.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

In WP 267/2003

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Dr. J.N.Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.N.Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Subrato Das, Adv.
Dr. K.T.Puluskar, Adv.

For U.O.I.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

3

Respondent No. 2 Ms. D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
State of A.P. Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Respondent No. 3 Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
State of Arunachal
Pradesh

For Respondent No.4 Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
State of Assam Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv. for
M/s Corporate Law Group.

Respondent no.5 Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. B.B.Singh, Adv.

Respondent No. 6 Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

State of Chhattisgarh Mr. Nirmal Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Dharmender Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Respondent No. 7

State of Delhi Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Respondent No. 8

State of Goa Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

Respondent No. 9 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

State of Gujarat Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Boby Augustine, Adv.

Respondent No. 10 Mr. Manjeet Singh, Adv.

State of Haryana Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hariksh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikishan Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Rathee, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Respondent No. 11

State of H.P. Mr. J.S.Attri, AAG

Respondent No. 12

State of J & K Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Respondent No. 13 Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

State of Jharkhand Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

Respondent No. 14 Mr. S.R.Hegde, Adv.

State of Sikkim Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Respondent No. 26 Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
State of Tamil Nadu Mr. R.Gopal Krishnan, Adv.

Respondent No. 27 Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
State of Tripura Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Respondent No. 28 Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.
State of U.P. Mr. Jatinder K.Bhatia, Adv.

Respondent No. 29 Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Addl.Adv.General
State of Uttaranchal

Respondent No. 30 Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.
State of West Bengal Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Miss Neelam Sharma, Adv.

5

Respondent No. 31 Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
U.T. Of Andaman & Mr. D.S Mahra, Adv.
Nicobar Islands

Respondent No. 32 Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
U.T. Of Chandigarh

Respondent No. 33 Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
U.T. Of Dadra & Nagar Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.
Haveli

Respondent No. 34 Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
U.T. Of Daman & Diu Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Respondent No. 35 Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
U.T. Of Lakshdweep Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Respondent No. 36
U.T. Pondicherry Mr. V.G.Pragasam, Adv.

In WP (Crl.) 58-115/2005

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.K.Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv,

For Res.2 Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.
Mr. J.K.Bhatia, Adv.

For Res.1,3 & 4 Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Deepti R.Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

In WP (Crl.) 9-52/2005

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.K.Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv,

For Res.2 Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.
Mr. J.K.Bhatia, Adv.

For Res.1,3,4 & 5 Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Deepti R.Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

In WP (Crl.) 139-173/2005

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.K.Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv,

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

6

O R D E R

List on 19th October, 2005.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

ITEM No.1

Court No.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI.M.P. No. 9824 of 2005 in Writ Petition(CrI.) No. 267/2003

M.K.Balakrishnan

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Union of India and Others

Respondent (s)

(Appln. for intervention)

Date : 14/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Applicant(s)

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

List on 19th October, 2005.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master