

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 8148 & 8685/2004 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 406 OF 2004

SHAMIM AHMED & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

CRLMP.NO.2244/2003 IN CRL.A.NO.408/2004

(For release of the appellant and deletion of the names of respondent nos.7 to 18 and office report)

Date: 03/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.

In CRLMP.NO.2244/03

in CrI.A.408/04

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Dr. S.K. Verma ,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv

Dr. I.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CRLMP.NOS.8148 & 8685/2004 IN CRL.A.NO.406/2004

Petitioner no.23 Dharam Singh s/o Kuwanrsen and petitioner no.25

Chanderpal s/o Omparkash have completed 14 years actual sentence and on

26.1.2000 they were released by the order

-2-

of remission passed by the Governor of U.P. They were re-arrested pursuant to the

impugned judgment. As they have completed 14 years of imprisonment, they are

directed to be released forthwith if not required in any other case.

The criminal miscellaneous petitions are disposed of accordingly.

CRLMP.NO.2244/2003 in Crl.A.No.408/2004

Post after four weeks.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER